

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23193/3

Date response sent

25/11/22

Subject

GIC & GIDS Patient Numbers 2013/14 to 2020/21

Details of enquiry

1. The number of patients on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS FT **Gender Identity Developmental Service (GIDS)** by Financial Year 2013/14 to 2020/21.
2. The number of patients receiving treatment on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust **Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS) at 8 Park Square, Leeds** in each financial year from 2013/14 through to 2020/21.
3. The number of patients on record at the Tavistock and Portman **Adult Gender Identity Clinic** NHS FT in each financial year from 2013/14 to 2020/21.

Response sent

Question 1

The number of patients on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS FT **Gender Identity Developmental Service (GIDS)** by Financial Year 2013/14 to 2020/21.

Definitions

Counts all patients under the service who were recorded as an open case at any point within each financial year AND have had at least one attended appointment

Financial Year	Patient count
2013/14	833
2014/15	1,227
2015/16	1,645
2016/17	2,595

2017/18	3,174
2018/19	3,297
2019/20	3,499
2020/21	3,488

Question 2

The number of patients receiving treatment on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust **Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS) at 8 Park Square, Leeds** in each financial year from 2013/14 through to 2020/21.

Definitions

Counts all patients under the GIDS Leeds team who were recorded as an open case at any point within each financial year **AND** have had at least one attended appointment.

Financial Year	Patient count
2013/14	164
2014/15	276
2015/16	460
2016/17	836
2017/18	1,094
2018/19	1,183
2019/20	1,210
2020/21	1,187

Question 3

The number of patients on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS FT **Adult Gender Identity Clinic** in each financial year from 2013/14 to 2020/21.

Definitions

Counts all patients under the service who were recorded as an open case at any point within each financial year **AND** have had at least one attended appointment.

NB: Only includes data from 2017/18, when GIC moved into the Trust. For data before this, please contact West London Mental Health Trust

Financial Year	Patient count
2013/14	N/A
2014/15	N/A
2015/16	N/A
2016/17	N/A
2017/18	4,679
2018/19	5,767
2019/20	6,603
2020/21	6,451